THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL
MEMBER ZUCKERMAN AND SECONDED FOR INTRODUCTION BY
COUNCIL MEMBER MCGUIRE.

RESOLUTION NO. 24-54

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE
AND KVS ARCHITECTURE FOR THE HARBOR FIELD UPGRADES DESIGN
PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION
THEREWITH

WHEREAS, on August 3, 2021, the City of Mandeville entered into a Professional
Services Agreement with KVS Architecture for the Harbor Field Upgrades Project;

WHEREAS, the Professional Services Agreement provided a proposed fee as
compensation in accordance with the State of Louisiana Fee Schedule for Architectural Services.
The original design fee was based on 10% of the initial estimated cost for construction of
$700,000.00;

WHEREAS, the City of Mandeville would like to Amend the original Professional
Services Agreement to reflect the actual construction cost of $1,375,000.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of
Mandeville, hereby authorizes and empowers the Mayor of the City to execute Amendment No. 1
to the professional services agreement with KVS ARCHITECTURE for professional architectural
services on behalf of the City of Mandeville to reflect the actual construction cost.

With the above resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded, the vote
was as follows:

AYES: 5 (Zuckerman, McGuire, Strong-Thompson, Vogeltanz, Dison)
NAYS: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0

ABSENT: 0

and the resolution was declared adopted this 22" day of August, 2024.

Alex Weiner Scbtt Discon
Interim Clerk of Council Council Chairman






